

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 312/2019, CrI. M.A. 2200/2019, 2202-03/2019
YASHNA MEHTA & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Petitioner No. 1 in person.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, ASC for the State with
ASI Ashok, PS-C. R. Park.
Mr. Rajiv Mehra, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Kunal Tandon, Mr. Chetan Roy and
Ms.Niti Arora, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER
% **20.03.2019**

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2. Copy of affidavit along with its annexures, has been supplied to the petitioner No. 1 in Court today, who seeks time to file the rejoinder. Let her do so.

List for arguments on 29.07.2019. In the meanwhile, both parties shall file short synopsis.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

MARCH 20, 2019
gr