

\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 312/2019 and CRL.M.A. 2200/2019 and CRL.M.A.  
2202-2203/2019

YASHNA MEHTA & ANR ..... Petitioners

Through Petitioner no.1 in person

versus

STATE & ORS ..... Respondents

Through Ms. Shivani Sharma, Advocate for  
Ms. Richa Kapoor, ASC for the  
State/R-1 with SI Ram Singh, P.S.:  
C.R. Park  
Mr. Rajeev Mehra, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Chetan Roy and Ms. Niti A.  
Sachar and Mr. Amandeep Singh,  
Advocates for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI**

**ORDER**

% **31.10.2019**

List on 20.12.2019 at the end of the Board.

Interim orders to continue.

**BRIJESH SETHI, J**

**OCTOBER 31, 2019**

savita