

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 312/2019

YASHNA MEHTA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Petitioner No.1 in person.

Versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Additional
Standing Counsel & Ms. Charu
Kapoor, Additional Standing
Counsel for respondent No.1/State
with SI Ram Singh
Mr. Kunal Tandon & Mr. Chetan
Roy, Advocates for respondent
No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **20.12.2019**

CrI.M.As. 2201-02-03/2019

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(CRL) 312/2019 & CrI.M.A. 2200/2019

List for hearing on 13th March, 2020, *at the end of the board.*

Interim order of 31st January, 2019 to continue.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

DECEMBER 20, 2019

r