

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 312/2019**

YASHNA MEHTA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr Kunal Tandon, Mr Chetan Roy,
Advocates for R2.

Mr Shivani Sharma, Advocate for Ms Richa
Kapoor, ASC for State.

Insp. Ashok P.s. Burari present.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

13.02.2020

The matter cannot be taken up today due to paucity of time.

List on 14.02.2020.

Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2020

pkv