

\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 312/2019 & CRL.M.A. 2200/2019

YASHNA MEHTA & ANR ..... Petitioners

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: M Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr Chetan Roy, Mr Girdhar Singh  
and Mr Ratnesh Sharma, Advocates  
for R-2.  
SI Kishor Prasad, PS C. R. Park.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**ORDER**

% **02.03.2020**

1. The petitioners request for an adjournment. It is stated that they are indisposed.
2. List on 13.03.2020.
3. Interim order to continue.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**MARCH 02, 2020**

**MK**