



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 312/2019 & CRL.M.A. 2200/2019 (Stay)

YASHNA MEHTA & ANR Petitioners

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondent

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC (criminal) for
the State with Ms. Anuka Bachawat,
Advocate.

Insp. Vipin Kumar, PS C.R.Park.
Mr. Kunal Tandon and Ms. Richa S.,
Advocate for R-2 (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

07.02.2024

%

1. At request of the petitioner who appears in person, re-notify on
01.05.2024.

2. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2024/sn