



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(CRL) 312/2019 and CRL.M.A. 2200/2019  
YASHNA MEHTA & ANR .....Petitioners  
Through: Petitioners in person.

versus

STATE & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC for the State  
with SI Narender Singh, P.S.: CR  
Park.  
Mr. Kunal Tandon, Ms. Aanchal  
Khanna, Ms. Niti Jain, Mr. Ronnie  
Singh Batra and Mr. Rishi Gupta,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**23.08.2024**

Since the undersigned was a member of the Division Bench that heard a connected matter bearing LPA No. 170/2019 on 13.03.2019, as requested by learned counsel for the petitioners, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list before some other Bench, on 06<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**AUGUST 23, 2024**

*V.Rawat*