



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 312/2019 & CRL.M.A. 2200/2019

YASHNA MEHTA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ripu Adlakha, Advocate. with
petitioners in person.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, ASC with Mr.
Amit Paswani, Advocate for the State
with SI Narender Singh, P.S.: CR
Park.
Ms. Niti Jain, Advocate for HDFC
Bank (thru VC)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER
06.09.2024

%

1. This matter is received on transfer from the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani.
2. Counsel for respondent-HDFC Bank, who appears through VC requests, for an adjournment, which is not opposed by petitioners.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. List on 15th January 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/sm