



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 312/2019 & CRL.M.A. 2200/2019**

YASHNA MEHTA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Petitioners in person.
versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for State.
Ms. Niti Jain & Ms. Mahima Arora,
Advocates for R-2.
S.I. Tulsi Nagar, PS C.R. Park, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2/HDFC Bank Ltd. seeks adjournment as she has been recently engaged, though the *vakalatnama* has been filed but the same is not on record.
2. At her request, re-notify on 29.07.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 15, 2025

S.Sharma