



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 312/2019

YASHNA MEHTA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC (Crl.) for
the State with Mr. Alok Sharma,
Advocate.

Mr. Dinkar Singh and Mr. Rohit
Singh, Advocates for Pegasus Assets
Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

CRL.M.A. 23955/2025 (for substitution of Respondent No. 2)

1. Application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 read with Section 5 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, has been filed on behalf of the Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited for its substitution as Respondent No. 2 in place of HDFC Bank.
2. On taking steps, Notice of the Application be issued to the Petitioners, as well as, to the Respondent No. 2, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 15.01.2026.
3. Be listed on 15.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/RS