



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 312/2019**

YASHNA MEHTA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Petitioners in person.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Alok Sharma, Advocate for R-1
with SI Narender Singh, PS CR Park
Mr. Dinkar Singh and Mr. Rohit
Singh, Advocates for Pegasus Assets
Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

Crl. M.A. 23955/2025 (for substitution of respondent no. 2)

1. Copy of the application is supplied to learned counsel for petitioner and she may file reply within four weeks.
2. Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 2 HDFC Bank.
3. List the application for arguments on 24.03.2026 in Advance List.
4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

'rs'